O2-21-2001
FORM PTO-1595 RE

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| (Rev. 06/93) | | 170 BALLARY (1907) 077600 TABLET (1807) 0777 1901 | Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) | | 616286 | Attorney Docket No.: NUAN-00100 | | |
| Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231 | or Patents | | | | |
| Sir: | | | | | |
| Please record the attached | original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conve | eying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of ro | ecciving party(ies): | | |
| 1380 Wil Menlo Pa | Communications (California Corp.) low Road rk, California 94025 l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. | Nuance Communi 1380-Willow Roa Menlo Park, Calif | Nuance Communications Inc. (Delaware Corp.) 1380 Willow Road Menlo Park, California 94025 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. | | |
| 3. Nature of conv | | | 12 70 | | |
| X Assignme Security Other: | ent Merger Agreement Change of Name | | | | |
| Execution Date | :: February 1, 2001 | | A STATE OF THE STA | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Serial No.(s): X Patent No.: 6,119,087 Isued: September 12, 2000 Additional numbers attached. | | | | | |
| Name and add document shown | ress of party to whom correspondence concerning the mailed: | g 6. Total number of applic | ations and patents involved: 1. | | |
| Thomas B. Ha | verstock | 7. Total fee(s) [37 CFR § | § 1.21(h) and 3.41]: | | |
| | K & OWENS LLP Avenue, Suite 420 | X Check(s) in the ar | mount of \$40.00 enclosed. | | |
| Palo Alto, Cal | | 8. Authorization to Charge | e Additional Fees: | | |
| | | additional fees or communication ar | er is hereby authorized to charge any credit any overpayment associated with this and which may be required under 37 CFR 41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> . | | |
| 9. To the best of document. | my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa | tion is true and correct and any attached | copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| Dated: February 7, 2001 Signature: Mame: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571 | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | |

40E

02/21/2001 BBYRNE 00000032 6119067

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Nuance Communications</u>, a corporation of the State of California, 1380 Willow Road, Menlo Park, <u>California 94025</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

A SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE FOR AND METHOD OF VOICE PROCESSING

Title of Invention:

| Date of Execution: | Issue Date: <u>9/12/00</u> | Patent No.: 6,119,087 | |
|---|--|---|--|
| WHEREAS, <u>Nuance Com</u> 94025, hereinafter referred to as "ASS any Letters Patent which may be gran | SIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the | e State of Delaware, 1380 Willow Road, entire right, title and interest in said inv | Menlo Park, California ention and application and in |
| which is hereby acknowledged, Assig Assignee, and Assignee's successors a Patent, and any Letters Patent which any divisions renewals continuation | mors have sold, assigned and transferr and assigns, all right, title and interest may hereafter be granted on the same in whole or in part, substitutions, co nee as fully and exclusively as it would | Be it known that, for good and valuable red, and by these presents do sell, assign in and to said invention, said applicatio in the United States and all countries the inversions, reissues, prolongations or extend have been held and enjoyed by said As | and transfer unto said in for United States Letters roughout the world including ensions thereof, said interest |
| prosecution of said application and/o | r applications, execute, verify, acknow eof, and instruments of assignment an intain Letters Patent for said invention | signee, but at Assignee's expense, coope vledge and deliver all such further papers ad transfer thereof, and will perform such and improvement in any and all countr | s, including applications for other acts as Assignee |
| IN TESTIMONY WHERE | EOF, Assignors have hereunto signed | their names to this assignment on the da | tes indicated below. |
| Date: FEB 01 | By: Bria | BDD II— | - |
| | Title: V | ice President, General Counsel | |
| STATE OF AN M COUNTY OF SAN M On Formula appeared Brian D. Danelle | AT N hefore me. | HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH | |
| | proved to me on the basis of satisfact the with same in signatur | ory evidence to be the person whose r ini instrument and acknowledged to me his/he/the/ authorized capacity(is,), ar re(a) on the instrument the person(s), or he person(s) acted, executed the instrum | that he/she/they executed the nd that by his/be/their the entity upon behalf of |
| SEAL NOTAL | WITNE RT L. HAMERSLOUGH COMM. # 1250525 BY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA | SS my hand and official seal. Herby Acres Signature of Notary Public | ica long |

PATENT REEL: 011511 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/12/2001